PLEASANT HILL GROUP Month: April 2023
INCOME: Amount
Meetings 7th Tradition Contributions: $4,095.39
Coffee: $491.18
Literature Sales: $70.00]
Total Income: $4,656.57
PAYMENTS and EXPENSES:
Date Amount
Distribution to H & | Committee / Grp D# - Area 52: Online $225.36
Monthly Exgenses Date Check # Amount
Nixon/Parker LLC 4/1/23 1181 $3,914.00
RevocerSource, Inc. (insurance) 3/1/23 1180 $460.00]
Literature Reimbursement (Jason S.) 4/18/23 Venmo $96.20
Literature Reimbursement {(Jason S.) 4/24/23 Venmo $108.34
Zoom Annual Subscription 4/7/23 Zelle $149.90
Expenses Total: $4,728.44
[Amount Available for Donation to AA Service Organizations] Amount
Income less Payments & Expenses: ($71.87)
Maintenance Fund Amount
Bank Deposits Date Amount
4/3/2023 Cash Deposit $2,324.00
Total Bank Deposits: $2,324.00}
Other Accounts Beg. Balance €nd Balance
Business Advantage Fundamentals Acct (8505) $6,312.60 $4,841.69
Fixed Term CD $11,033.07 $11,033.07
Business Investment Acct (3089) $12,120.30 $12,120.40]
Total: $27,995.16

Prudent reserve = S 23,484.00



April 2023

Date Day Time 7th Coffee Books H&I Maint. Fund Notes Total

1-Apr Saturday 7:00AM S 4000 $ 5.00 S 1.00 S 46.00
10:00AM S 60.00 $ 1200 $ - $ - $ 72.00
Noon $ 51.00 $ 3.00 S 2.00 $ 56.00
5:30 PM $ 18.00 $ 6.00 $ 24.00
7:30 PM $ 16.00 $ 1.56 $ 1.00 $ 18.56
2-Apr Sun 7:00 AM S 200 S 1.00 S 1.00 $ 4.00
10:00AM  § 4500 $ 4,00 $ 3.00 $ 52.00
5:30 PM $ 31.00 $ 3.00 $ 3.00 $ 37.00
3-Apr Mon 7:00 AM S 200 S 1.00 S 3.00 S 6.00
S:30 PM $ 84.00 $ 6.00 $ 437 $ 94.37
7:30 PM S 16.00 $ 16.00
4-Apr Tue 7:00 AM S 14.00 S 1.00 S 15.00
5:30 PM $ 6175 § 518 $ 1700 $ 3.00 S 86.93
7:30 PM S 37.00 $ 27.00 S 4.86 S 68.86
S-Apr  Wed 7:00AM  $ 15.00 $ 5.00 $ 1.00 $ 21.00
5:30 PM $ 4000 $ 8.13 $ 1.00 $ 49.13
7:30 PM $ 18.00 $ 3.00 $ 1.00 $ 22.00
6-Apr Thu 7:00 AM S 1400 S 200 S 11.00 S 3.00 S 30.00
5:30 PM $ 25.15 $ 5.00 $ 1.00 S 31.15
7:30 PM $ 13.00 $ 200 $ 1000 $ 1.00 Big Book $ 26.00
7-Apr Fri 7:00 AM $ 11.31 S 1.00 $ 1231
5:30 PM $ 7600 $ 13.23 S 6.13 $ 95.36
7:30 PM S 58.00 $ 2.00 $ 3.00 S 63.00
8-Apr Sat 7:00 AM S 4000 S 3.00 S 2.00 3 45.00
10:00AM S 5875 $ 1365 $ 10.00 $ 2.00 $ 84.40
Noon $ 2700 $ 2.00 $ 2.00 $ 31.00
5:30PM S 2500 $ 2.00 $ 27.00
5:30 PM S 21.00 $ 1.00 $ 2.75 $ 24.75
9-Apr Sun 7:00 AM 3 1.00 S 1.00 S 1.00 S 3.00
10:00AM S 18.00 $ 6.00 $ 6.00 $ 30.00
5:30 PM $ 4000 S 7.00 $ 7.00 S 54.00
10-Apr Mon 7:00 AM S 1600 $ 2.00 S 1.00 S 19.00
5:30PM S 80.00 $ 4.00 $ 13.00 $ 97.00
7:30 PM S 18.00 S 18.00
11-Apr  Tue 7:00AM 5 700 $ 1.00 3 0.25 $ 8.25
5:30 PM S 5130 $ 7.00 $ 2.00 S 60.30
7:30 PM $ 120.00 $ 7.00 $ 4,00 S 131.00
12-Apr Wed 7:00 AM $ 17.00 $ 1.00 $ 2.00 S 20.00
5:30 PM $ 33.00 $ 7.00 $ 3.50 S 43,50
7:30 PM S 2000 $ 2.00 S 2.00 $ 24.00
13-Apr Thu 7:00AM S 2400 $ 2.00 $ 1.22 $ 27.22
5:30 PM S 4300 $ 4.00 $ 4.40 $ 51.40
7:30 PM S 19.00 $ 1.00 $ 2.00 S 22.00
14-Apr Sat 7:00 AM S 25.00 $ 1.00 S 26.00
5:30 PM $ 9661 $ 25.02 $ 8.50 3 130.13
7:30 PM $ 2800 $ 5.00 $ 2.00 $ 35.00
15-Apr Sat 7:00 AM $ 1300 $ 2.00 $ 15.00
10:00 AM S 87.71 § 9.95 S 1.14 S 98.80
Noon S 34.00 $ 0.50 $ 34.50
5:30 PM S 1100 $ 1.00 S 12.00
7:30 PM $ 6.00 $ - $ 1.00 S 7.00
16-Apr Sun 7:00 AM $ 7.00 $ 1.00 $ 2.00 S 10.00
10:00AM $ 39.25 $ 8.00 $ 47.25
5:30 PM $ 3351 $ 5.38 $ 2.80 $ 41.69
17-Apr  Mon 7:00 AM S 7.00 S 1.00 $ 8.00
5:30 PM $ 7441 $ 5.30 S 6.01 S 85.72
7:30 PM $ 10.00 S 10.00
18-Apr Tue 7:00AM $ 525 $ 2.00 $ 1.00 S 8.25
5:30 PM S 31.00 $ 4.00 $ 3.00 S 38.00
7:30 PM S 62.20 $ 22.00 $ 4.80 $ 89.00
19-Apr Wed 7:00 AM S 900 $ 1.00 $ 10.00
5:30 PM S 2775 $ 2.00 S 4.00 S 33.75

7:30 PM $ .

no slip



April 2023

20-Apr  Thu 7:00AM § 11.00 $ 2.00 $ 13.00
5:30 PM s 13.00 § 2.00 $ 3.86 $ 18.86
7:30 PM $ 2000 $ 1.00 $ 2.00 $ 23.00
21-Apr Fri 7:00 AM S 3.00 S 2.00 $ 5.00
5:30 PM $ 7600 $ 14.83 $ 5.00 $ 95.83
7:30 PM $ 2200 $ 9.00 $ 1.00 S 32.00
22-Apr Sat 7:00 AM S 1400 S 1.00 S 15.00
' 10:00AM  $ 7161 $ 11.60 $ 83.21
Noon $ 25.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 27.00
5:30 PM $ 883 $ 2.00 $ 10.83
7:30 PM $ 44.00 $ 1.25 $ 45.25
23-Apr Sun 7.00 AM $ 300 $ 1.00 $ 2.00 $ 6.00
10:00AM S 1100 $ 8.00 $ 2.00 $ 21.00
5:30 PM $ 52.00 $ 4.00 $ 3.00 $ 59.00
24-Apr  Mon 7:00AM $ 8.00 $ 8.00
5:30 PM $ 58.00 $ 5.00 $ 4,01 $ 67.01
7:30 PM $ 9.00 S 9.00
25-Apr Tue 7:00 AM $ 500 $ 2.00 S 2.00 $ 9.00
5:30PM  $ 4300 $ 6.00 $ 49.00
7:30PM S 9450 $ 9.00 $ 1200 $ 9.00 $  124.50
26-Apr Wed 7:00 AM S 7.00 $ 1.00 $ 8.00
5:30 PM $ 2800 $ 4.00 $ 2.00 $ 34.00
7:30 PM S 13.75 $ 4.25 S 1.00 $ 19.00
27-Apr Thu 7:00 AM $ 9.00 ) 1.00 $ 10.00
5:30 PM $ 26.00 $ 7.00 $ 2.00 $ 35.00
7:30 PM $ 29.00 $ 16.00 $ 4.00 $ 49.00
28-Apr Fri 7:00 AM $ 14.00 S 1.00 $ 15.00
5:30 PM S 7300 $ 24.10 $ 8.91 $ 106.01
7:30 PM $ 7000 § 3.00 $ 1.26 $ 74.26
29-Apr Sat 7:00 AM $ 2400 $ 5.00 $ 29.00
10:00 AM S 5100 $ 11.00 $ 1.00 $ 63.00
Noon S 4100 S 1.00 S 1.00 $ 43.00
5:30 PM $ 41.22 S 800 $ 10.00 S 59.22
7:30 PM H 23.00 $ 5.00 S 5.73 $ 33.73
30-Apr Sun 7:00 AM $ 20.00 S 2.00 S 22.00
5:30 PM $ 50.00 $ 7.00 $ 57.00
7:30 PM $ 4900 $ 8.00 S 5.11 S 62.11
7th Coffee Books H&l Maint. Fund Total

TOTALS $ 316186|$ 491183 7000 [$ 22536 % - $ 3,948.40




7th Tradition:

Apr-23

Direct Member Contributions:

Date Amount |Descritption
3-Apr |$ 19.00 Zelle
4-Apr |$ 20.00 Zelle
6-Apr |$ 12743 Venmo
6-Apr |S$ 10.00 Zelle
10-Apr | S 38.00 Zelle
11-Apr |$ 10.00 Zelle
13-Apr | $ 40.00 check
13-Apr | $ 5.00 Zelle
14-Apr | $ 100.00 Zelle
17-Apr | $ 148.93 Venmo
17-Apr | $ 13.00 Zelle
18-Apr |$ 60.00 Zelle
21-Apr | S 5.00 Zelle
24-Apr | $ 200.00 Zelle 7 AM Zoom Meeting
24-Apr | S 5.00 Zelle
25-Apr |$ 28.00 Zelle
27-Apr |S 104.17 Venmo

$ 933.53
Total:
Chairs:
Coffee:
H&I:
Total 7th: $ -




